

## City of Broken Arrow

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-3	63	Name:		
Туре:	Con	sent Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/13	8/2018	In control:	Broken Arrow City Council	
On agenda:	3/20/2018		Final action:	3/20/2018	
Title:	Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with PDG, LLC, dba Planning Design Group for design of Leisure Park Improvements, New Splash Pad and Playground (Project No. 176044)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 180305 Leisure Park Amendment No. 1 - Signed by Legal				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
3/20/2018	1	Broken Arrow City Coun	cil ap	proved	Pass
		Broker	Arrow City C	Council	
		Meeti	ng of: 03-20-18	}	
To: From: Title:	Mayor and City Council Department of Engineering and Construction Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with PDG, LLC, dba Planning Design Group for design of Leisure Park Improvements, New Splash Pad and Playground (Project No. 176044)				
Background:		1/0044)			

## The New Splash Pad and Playground in Leisure Park is located approximately 1/2 mile east of Aspen Avenue and one-half mile north of Florence Street.

The Engineering and Construction Department prepared the attached amendment with PDG, LLC for construction assistance services in the form of submittal review, addressing RFI's (Request For Information) submitted to the City by the contractor and job site visits, invoiced on an hourly basis not to exceed an amount of \$3,500.00.

Funding for the project is from the 2014 Quality of Life General Obligation Bonds.

Cost:	\$3,500.00
Prepared By:	Alex M. Mills, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction
<b>Reviewed By:</b>	Parks Department

	Finance Department Assistant City Manager for Operations Legal Department
Approved By:	Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager
Attachment:	Professional Consultant Agreement

## **Recommendation:**

Approve and authorize execution of the Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with Planning Design Group, Inc., for Leisure Park Improvements, New Splash Pad and Playground. Click here to enter text.